07-20-2005

office	Grin PTO-1594 (Rex 43/89) Crys Collection (0531-20127 (exp. 6/30/2005)	tes Patent and Trademark Office
7815	JUL 15 MH: 26 RECORD TRALLWA	3043636
((1.1.2)	To the Director ditted U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
FI	Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	• " ' '	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	EMD CHEMICALS INC.	Name: Merck KGaA
	Individual(s) [Association	Internal Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Stale: New York	Street Address: Frankfurter Strasse 25
	Other	City: 64293 Darmstadt
	Citizonship (see guidelines)	State:
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Germany Zip:
	Elements of the Control of the Contr	General Partnership Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 1, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<i>\$</i> ~\		🗷 Corporation Citizenship German
(,)	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
15	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Kan No
C	Olher	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
,	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,492,910
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	HADROSOLAK	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert: P. Hecht	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
ļ	Street Address: 480 South Democrat Rd	. L_] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Gi bbs town	8. Payment information:
	State: New Jersey Zip: 08027	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 03/07
	Phone Number: 856-423-6300	b, Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: <u>856-423-3662</u> Email Address: <u>sbecht@emdchemica\s.co</u>	
	9. Signature: (de	el - 7/12/05
	Robert F. Hecht	* Date Total number of pages including cover 2
Tata name of pages made		sheet, allachments, and document:
	Decuments to be recarded (including cover shoot) should be faved to (703) 306-5995 or mailed to:	

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000242 2492910

01 FC:6521

40×60 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0126

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMD Chemicals Inc., formerly known as EM Industries, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, located and doing business at 7 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, NY 10532, USA, is the owner of the following trademark/service mark registrations and/or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REG./SER. NO. DATED/FILED

HYDROSOLVE 2,492,910 17 November 1997

WHEREAS, Merck KGaA, a German partnership limited by shares ("Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien") organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, located and doing business at Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the registrations thereof and/or applications therefore and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, EMD Chemicals Inc., does hereby assign unto Merck KGaA all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, together with the registrations thereof, the applications therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said marks.

This Deed of Assignment is executed at Gibbstown, NJ this ______ day of July, 2005.

EMD CHEMICALS, IN Name of Assignor, Company

Aull Name: JENS ROUNE

Title: Vice President

Date: July 7, 2005

(No Authentication or legalization required.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 12/07/2005